FORM PTO-1895 (Rev. 6-93)	09-14-19	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Prints and Transment Cities
OMB No. 0651-0011 (sup. 4/94)		MR1111-483
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1011446	47 <b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner or re	EUBRICS and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LAN-KUN DON; CHING-CHUAN KUO	M RN 9 - 1 - 99	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: TONG LUNG METAL INDUSTRY CO.
Additional name(s) of conveying parry(les) attache		Address: 62, Chung Hsiao 1st Street, Hou-Hu Li, Chia-Yi 600,
3. Nature of conveyance:		Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Assignment	Q Merger	
	Change of Name	Civ: Tainan Country: Taiwan, R.O.C
Other	<u> </u>	Chy Tarman Country: Tarwan, K.U.C
Execution Date:8/27/1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 20 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s): 09/3	87,763
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 8/27/1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ached? C Yes CNo
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed</li> </ol>	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG	G. ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KL	EIN &	Enclosed
BILKER		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT (	ENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 105		
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD		(Attack duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOTUSE	THIS SPACE 8
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	, the foregoing intorms	ation is true and conect and say attached copy is a true copy c
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	Martin	2. Das 1 \$ 8/30/99
Name of Person Signing Total no	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature 2 Date
Maii documer Comm	nts to be recorded with re issioner of Patents & Tra Washington, i	patied coversheet Information Co: Idemarks, Sox Assignments D.C. 20231  Separate Sep

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), (1) Lan-Kun Don	(2) Ching - Chuan Kuo
Assign	nor Name(a)
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter mprovements in AN ADJUSTABLE DEVICE	referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful FOR AN AUXILIARY LOCK.
	of Invention
	application for Office States Central Parent was
A executed on even date herewith;	
cxecuted on	i
☐ filed on, Serial	
	on, designating
The United States of America;	rampy, ao
WHEREAS, TONG LUNG METAL INDU	JSTRY CO.
62. Chung Hsiac	o 1st Street, Hou-Hu-Li, Chia-Yi 600, Taiwan
ncreinalter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquir United States;	ing the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASS	tion, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, IGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, ication.
including additional documents that may be required to all further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without fur communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request docum ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further also required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution,	her patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, firm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without of the consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and ments and information concerning the invention that are within assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent or 's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S actives.
Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and beho	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all ENEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for of of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full inted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by  E)  Aug. 27, 1999
No. 343, Suan Nan Village,	Liu Chiao Shiang,
Street Address Chia- Yi Hsien,	Where Signed
City	
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Lan-kun Don
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
WTTNESS: (Optional)	<u>WITNESS:</u> (Optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

BACON & THINKS EWROND - UTUSAWIT, AND

Ching-Chuan Kuo (KUO IS FAMILY NAME)	Aug. 27, 1999
Assignor Name	Date
No. 8 , Ann-Ho Village, Shin-Kang	
Street Address	Where Signed
Chia-Yi Hsien,	
City Taiwan, R.O.C.	Ching-Chuan Sur
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
WITNESS: (Optional)	WTINESS: (Optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Date
Street Address	Where Signed
	mere bignea
City	
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
WITNESS: (Optional)	WITNESS: (Optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature	Signature
***************************************	
Assignor Name	Date
Street Address	Where Signed
Sireet Address	Where Signed
City	
<b>,</b>	
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
WITNESS: (Optional)	WITNESS: (Optional)
, services tohusuna	108,000
•	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
	-
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

频